

ADESH UNIVERSITY, BATHINDA

(Established under Government of Punjab Act.6 of 2012) NH-7, Barnala Road, Bathinda, Punjab (India) PH.0164-2742900, 5055208, 5055000 FAX: 0164-5055255, 2742902

Date 15.05.2020

Office Order

Sub: Constitution of Redressal of Grievances Related to Covid-19 Pandemic

1. The Redressal of Grievances Related to Covid-19 Pandemic of Adesh University is constituted as under:

(a) Dr. Mridul. M. Panditrao Dean Academic Affairs Adesh University Chairperson

(b) Prof. R.G Saini

Dean, PG Studies and Research Adesh University Member

(c) Mr. Kulwant Singh

Deputy Registrar Adesh University Member

2. **For Chairperson only**: UGC (Redressal of Grievances Related to Covid-19 Pandemic) letter is enclosed herewith for your ready reference.

for Adesh University

Sd/-Registrar